
 30009 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30009 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) FOR KLEENCO 
CONSTRUCTION OF TENNESSEE, INC. RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NOS. R-16-015-201 AND R-17-002-201, PAVING 
AT ERWIN RIVERFRONT MARINA PARKING LOT AND 
PARKS MAINTENANCE BUILDING, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF TWELVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
NINETY-ONE AND 02/100 DOLLARS ($12,991.02), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED 
NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINETY AND 
32/100 DOLLARS ($195,190.32). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Kleenco Construction of 

Tennessee, Inc. relative to Contract Nos. R-16-015-201 and R-17-002-201, paving at Erwin 

Riverfront Marina parking lot and parks maintenance building, for an increased amount of 

$12,991.02, for a revised contract amount of $195,190.32. 

ADOPTED: July 30, 2019 

/mem 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


